¤  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
January, 2012 ï Rev. 13
1 Publication Order Number:
MMBZ5V6ALT1/D
MMBZxxxALT1G Series,
SZMMBZxxxALT1G Series
24 and 40 Watt Peak Power
Zener Transient Voltage

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
xxxM�
�
xxx = Specific Device Code
M = Date Code
� = PbïFree Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
Downloaded from Datasheet.su
MMBZxxxALT1G Series, SZMMBZxxxALT1G Series
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Peak Power Dissipation @ 1.0 ms (Note 1) MMBZ5V6ALT1G thru MMBZ9V1ALT1G
@ TL d 25qC MMBZ12VALT1G thru MMBZ33VALT1G
Ppk 24
40
W
Total Power Dissipation on FRï5 Board (Note 2)
@ TA = 25qC
Derate above 25qC
qPDq
225
1.8
mWq
mW/qC
Thermal Resistance JunctionïtoïAmbient R�JA 556 qC/W
Total Power Dissipation on Alumina Substrate (Note 3)
@ TA = 25qC
Derate above 25qC
qPDq
300
2.4
qmW
mW/qC
Thermal Resistance JunctionïtoïAmbient R�JA 417 qC/W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, Tstg ï 55 to +150 qC
Lead Solder Temperature ï Maximum (10 Second Duration) TL 260 qC
Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional operation above the
Recommended Operating Conditions is not implied. Extended exposure to stresses above the Recommended Operating Conditions may affect
device reliability.
1. Nonïrepetitive current pulse per Figure 6 and derate above TA = 25qC per Figure 7.
2. FRï5 = 1.0 x 0.75 x 0.62 in.
3. Alumina = 0.4 x 0.3 x 0.024 in, 99.5% alumina.
*Other voltages may be available upon request.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping�
MMBZ5V6ALT1G SOTï23
(PbïFree)
3,000 / Tape & Reel
SZMMBZ5V6ALT1G SOTï23
(PbïFree)
3,000 / Tape & Reel
MMBZ5V6ALT3G SOTï23
(PbïFree)
10,000 / Tape & Reel
MMBZ6VxALT1G SOTï23
(PbïFree)
3,000 / Tape & Reel
SZMMBZ6VxALT1G SOTï23
(PbïFree)
3,000 / Tape & Reel
MMBZ6VxALT3G SOTï23
(PbïFree)
10,000 / Tape & Reel
MMBZ9V1ALT1G SOTï23
(PbïFree)
3,000 / Tape & Reel
MMBZ9V1ALT13G SOTï23
(PbïFree)
10,000 / Tape & Reel
MMBZxxVALT1G SOTï23
(PbïFree)

Device*
Device
Marking
VRWM
IR @
VRWM
Breakdown Voltage
Max Zener
Impedance (Note 5)
VC @ IPP
(Note 6)
�VBRVBR (Note 4) (V) @ IT
ZZT
@ IZT ZZK @ IZK VC IPP
Volts �A Min Nom Max mA � � mA V A mV/�C
MMBZ5V6ALT1G/T3G 5A6 3.0 5.0 5.32 5.6 5.88 20 11 1600 0.25 8.0 3.0 1.26
MMBZ6V2ALT1G 6A2 3.0 0.5 5.89 6.2 6.51 1.0 ï ï ï 8.7 2.76 2.80
MMBZ6V8ALT1G 6A8 4.5 0.5 6.46 6.8 7.14 1.0 ï ï ï 9.6 2.5 3.4
MMBZ9V1ALT1G 9A1 6.0 0.3 8.65 9.1 9.56 1.0 ï ï ï 14 1.7 7.5
(VF = 0.9 V Max @ IF = 10 mA) 40 WATTS
Device*
Device
Marking
VRWM
IR @
VRWM
Breakdown Voltage VC @ IPP (Note 6)
�VBRVBR (Note 4) (V) @ IT VC IPP
Volts nA Min Nom Max mA V A mV/�C
MMBZ12VALT1G 12A 8.5 200 11.40 12 12.60 1.0 17 2.35 7.5
MMBZ15VALT1G 15A 12 50 14.25 15 15.75 1.0 21 1.9 12.3
MMBZ18VALT1G 18A 14.5 50 17.10 18 18.90 1.0 25 1.6 15.3
MMBZ20VALT1G 20A 17 50 19.00 20 21.00 1.0 28 1.4 17.2
MMBZ27VALT1G/T3G 27A 22 50 25.65 27 28.35 1.0 40 1.0 24.3
MMBZ33VALT1G 33A 26 50 31.35 33 34.65 1.0 46 0.87 30.4
4. VBR measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25qC.
5. ZZT and ZZK are measured by dividing the AC voltage drop across the device by the AC current applied. The specified limits are for IZ(AC)
= 0.1 IZ(DC), with the AC frequency = 1.0 kHz.
6. Surge current waveform per Figure 6 and derate per Figure 7